
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5033
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013
RAIRANGPUR STATION
Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of category of Rairangpur station under South Eastern Railway;

(b) whether it is a fact that the Passenger facilities have not been provided as per allotted category;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken/proposed to be taken to provide the facilities and amenities as per its category?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a): As per passenger earnings of 2011-12, Rairangpur station falls under 'E' category.

(b): Minimum essential amenities as per category of the station are available at this station.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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